Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Narnia (Hong Kong) Group Company Limited

納尼亞(香港)集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 8607)

INSIDE INFORMATION

(1) DELAY IN PUBLICATION OF ANNUAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023 AND (2) SUSPENSION OF TRADING

This announcement is made by Narnia (Hong Kong) Group Company Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") pursuant to Rule 17.10(2)(a) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM (the "**GEM Listing Rules**") of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

Reference is made to the announcements dated 26 March 2024 and 27 March 2024 of the Company (the "Announcements"). Capitalised terms in this announcement unless otherwise specified, shall have the same meanings as those set out in the Announcements.

DELAY IN PUBLICATION OF ANNUAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

The Board also wishes to inform the Shareholders that additional time is required to complete the audit works of the Group on the 2023 Annual Results, the Company was not able to publish the 2023 Audited Annual Results to the Shareholders on or before 31 March 2024.

Delay in publication of the 2023 Audited Annual Results will constitute non-compliance of Rules 18.49 of the GEM Listing Rules. As disclosed in the Announcements, the Company wishes to emphasise that the operations of the Group remain normal. The Company will publish further announcement(s) in due course to inform the Shareholders of (i) the date of the meeting of the Board to consider and approve the 2023 Audited Annual Results; (ii) the date of the release of the 2023 Audited Annual Results; and (iii) any material development.

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Pursuant to Rule 17.49A of the GEM Listing Rules, the Stock Exchange will normally require suspension of trading in an issuer's securities if an issuer does not publish its financial information in accordance with the GEM Listing Rules. The suspension will normally remain in force until the issuer publishes an announcement containing the requisite financial information.

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange will be suspended with effect from 09:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 2 April 2024, pending release of the 2023 Audited Annual Results.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board Narnia (Hong Kong) Group Company Limited Dai Shunhua

Chairman

Zhejiang, the PRC, 1 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Dai Shunhua, Ms. Song Xiaoying and Mr. Yeung Yiu Wah Francis, and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Liu Bo, Mr. Song Jun and Mr. Yu Chung Leung.

This announcement, for which the Directors of Narnia (Hong Kong) Group Company Limited collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, (i) the information contained in this notice is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive; and (ii) there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Listed Company Announcements" page of the Stock Exchange's website at http://www.hkexnews.hk for at least 7 days from the date of its posting and on the Company's website at http://www.narnia.hk.